## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

Recording Requested By: WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.

When Recorded Return To:

ASSIGNMENT TEAM WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. MAC: N9289-016 PO BOX 1629 EAGAN, MN 55121-4400



Doc# 1912142074 Fee \$40,00

RHSP FEE:\$9.00 RPRF FEE: \$1.00

EDWARD M. MOODY

COOK COUNTY RECORDER OF BEEDS

DATE: 05/01/2019 02:25 PM PG: 1 OF 2



## CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE

Cook, Illinois

Date of Assignment: April 8th, 2019

Assignor: WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., CUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO WELLS FARGO HOME MORTGAGE, INCORPORATED, FORMERLY KNOWN AS NORWEST MORTGAGE, INCORPORATED 1 HOME CAMPUS, DES MOINES, IA 50328

Assignee: CITICORP MORTGAGE, INC. at 1581 Cu AYTON ROAD, MS-470, BALLWIN, MO 63011

Executed By: ALONZO J BROWN, A SINGLE PERSOL! To: NORWEST MORTGAGE, INCORPORATED Date of Mortgage: 05/01/1997 Recorded: 05/06/1997 as instrument No.: 97315780 in the County of Cook, State of Illinois.

Assessor's/Tax ID No. 20-36-200-050-0000

Property Address: 7935 S. JEFFREY AVE., CHICAGO, IL 60617

Legal: THE NORTH 5.5 FEET OF LOT 39 AND ALL OF LOT 40 (EXCEPT THE NORTH 15.25 FEET THEREOF) IN BLOCK 2 IN B.F. GEORGE'S SUBDIVISION OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 36, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

This assignment is being recorded to amend that assignment recorded on 07/30/1997 as Instrument No. 97551189, as that assignment incorrectly shows the assignee to be Citicorp Mortgage Company, Inc., whereas it should show Citicorp Mortgage, Inc.

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor hereby assigns unto the above-named Assignee, the said Mortgage having an original principal sum of \$41,940.00 with interest, secured thereby, and the full benefit of all the powers and of all the covenants and provisos therein contained, and the said Assignor hereby grants and conveys unto the said Assignee, the Assignor's interest under the Mortgage.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said Mortgage, and the said property unto the said Assignee forever, subject to the terms contained in said Mortgage.

\*ENTEMMFEM\*04/08/2019 03:12:16 PM\* WFEM01WFEMA00000000000002080413\* ILCOOK\* ILSTATE\_MORT\_ASSIGN\_ASSN \*\*EMWFEM\*

SP S N N SC Y INT Y M

1912142074 Page: 2 of 2

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

## **CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE PAGE 2 OF 2**

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO WELLS FARGO HOME MORTGAGE, INCORPORATED, FORMERLY KNOWN AS NORWEST MORTGAGE, INCORPORATED On 4-4-4 By: Joh<u>n Kealy</u> Vice President Loan Documentation STATE OF Minnesota COUNTY Of Di kota This instrument vas acknowledged before me, Michelle Erin Wihren
4.9.19

ry John Kegly as Vice Pre \_, a Notary Public, on as Vice President Loan Documentation of WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO WELLS FARGO HOME MORTGAGE, INCORPORATED, FORMERLY KNOWN AS NORWEST MORTGAGE, INCORPORATED. WITNESS my hand and official seal, MICHELLE ERIN WIHREN OOF COUNTY CLOSES OFFICE NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 1/31/2021 Michelle Erin Wihren Notary Expires: (31/2021 (This area for notarial seal) PREPARED BY: WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.